assumptions remain unchanged.  In reality there is a correlation between the assumptions

and other factors.  It should also be noted that these sensitivities are non-linear and larger

or smaller impacts should not be interpolated or extrapolated from these results.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into consideration the fact that the Company’s assets

and liabilities are actively managed. Additionally, the financial position of the Company

may vary at the time that any actual market movement occurs.

Other limitations in the sensitivity analyses below include the use of hypothetical market

movements to demonstrate potential risk that only represent the Company’s view of

possible near-term market changes that cannot be predicted with any certainty; and the

assumption that all interest rates move in an identical fashion.

Sensitivity factor Description of sensitivity factor applied

Exchange rates A 5% change in the TT$/US$ foreign exchange rate would have the

following impact on net assets and net income for the period.  Any

changes will have an impact on the net profit of the Company as

changes are recognised in profit or loss.

 5% increase in 5% decrease in

   TT/US rate   TT/US rate

   TT$'000   TT$'000

December 31, 2017

Impact on profit or loss  92,503 (92,503)

Impact on equity   170,578 (170,578)

COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY [TRINIDAD] LIMITED

Notes to the Separate Financial Statements

December 31, 2017

 63

5. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (continued)

5.3 Financial risk (continued)

5.3.3 Market risk (continued)

5.3.3.1 Market risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

 5% increase in 5% decrease in

   TT/US rate   TT/US rate

   TT$'000   TT$'000

December 31, 2016

Impact on profit or loss  103,214 (103,214)

Impact on equity   162,368 (162,368)

 Description of sensitivity

Sensitivity factor factor applied Assumptions

Interest rate and  The impact of change in Effective interest rate

   investment return market interest rates by for financial assets

 + or -1% (e.g. if a  used was 4% whilst

 current interest rate is  the rate for financial

 5%, the impact of an  liabilities was 10%.

 immediate change to

 4% and 6%).

Equity The impact of a change All equity movements in

 in equity market values the financial assets at fair

 by + or – 10%. value through profit or loss

  affect income whereas

 available-for-sale asset